10-18-2000

No. <u>RD-27,566/USA</u>

Ī	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECOF	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	,		101490526
	To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and 1	Trademarks: Please record the attached ong currents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Yudong (NMN) Zhu Christopher Judson Hardy		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes	⋈ No
9.14.00	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Sep 6, 2000 Execution Date:	Merger Change of Nam Sep 6, 20	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
9	Sep 6, 2000 Sep 6, 2000	together with a	a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/617,951	Additional r	numbers attached? Yes X No
Account of the second of the s	concerning document should be Name: General Electric Co	mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	P.O. Box 8		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		arch Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
	City: Schenectady Star	te: <u>NY</u> ZIP	P:12301
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents. Testa, Esc. Name of Person Signing	ument.]	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 9-//.0 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
,' 10/17/2000 DE	Mail documents to be recorded with requirements to 20000149 070868 09617951	Commiss Box Assi	sioner of Patents and Trademarks ignments
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	/ Washing	ton, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNIVIENT			RD-27,566/USA
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable con	sideration	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Yudong (NMN) Zhu	of		k, New York
Christopher Judson Hardy	of	Schenectad	dy, New York
	of		
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corponterest in and to the improvements in:	ration, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
RAPID THREE-DIMENSIONAL MAGNETIC RESONANCI	FTAGG	ING FOR ST	TUDVING MATERIAL
DEFORMATION AND STRAIN	***************************************		
u.s. Serial No.: 69/617,951 filed 9/6/200 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority restauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in accontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and goodcessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date	y and all sulting from the second sec	m the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Compan roceeding, signo everything rotection for s	said United States application, and a on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK			
County of SCHENECTADY			
This day of Sexumber		20 <u>80</u> , be	fore me personally came the
above-namedYudong (NMN) Zhu executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged t	o ma tha		onally known as the individual who
free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public in the State of New York),		I CA 9
Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5081568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	lah	JVt (Note	ary Public)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0809

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,566/USA

Just 1	6 2000	Thirty Jundson Hund
	Date	Christopher Judson Hardy
tate of NEW YO	RK) ss:	(
ounty of SCHENE	CTADY	
This	le day of Loven	(1), 20 (20), before me personally came
same of his/her ow		who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Notary I Qual	Public in the State of New York ified in Schenectedy County 01MC5061568 mission Expires June 10, 2002	Man War Verner (Notary Public)
A. M.		
[Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	to me personally known as the
This the above-named individual who exec same of his/her ow	day of	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
This	day of cuted the foregoing assignment,	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
This the above-named individual who executed same of his/her own Seal	day of cuted the foregoing assignment,	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
This	cuted the foregoing assignment, vn free will for the purposes there	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
This the above-named individual who exerts ame of his/her own Seal	cuted the foregoing assignment, vn free will for the purposes there Date) SS:	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
This the above-named individual who exerps same of his/her own Seal State of County of	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, vn free will for the purposes there Date) SS:	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
This the above-named individual who exerts ame of his/her own Seal State of County of	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, yn free will for the purposes there Date) SS:) day of	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came
This the above-named individual who exerts ame of his/her own Seal State of County of the above-named individual who exerts above and individual who exerts a seal of the above and indi	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, yn free will for the purposes there Date) SS:) day of	
state of County of the above-named the above-named the above-named	Date day of Date) SS:)day of	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0810